The City Manager be, and she is hereby, authorized to enter into an 
agreement with the Heights Emergency Food Center (“HEFC”), a non-profit corporation, for 
assistance with the operating expenses of HEFC’s emergency food programs.  The agreement shall 
provide for total funding in the amount of up to Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) from 
Community Development Block Grant CV funds.  The services to be performed by the Heights 
Emergency Food Center are set forth in the Statement of Work attached hereto as Exhibit A and 
incorporated herein.  The agreement shall be for a seventeen-month period commencing February